

2025 Family Camp Adventure Giveaway

Official Rules

ELIGIBILITY AND GUIDELINES: Contest is open to non-member girls entering grades 1-12 in fall 2025 and adults. Current Girl Scout members, employees, and board members of Girl Scouts of the USA and affiliated councils and their immediate families are not eligible to participate. The contest is subject to all federal, state, and local laws. Void where prohibited.

HOW TO ENTER: The contest runs March 14, 2025, through April 6, 2025. To enter, complete the entry form at <u>girlscoutsosw.org</u>. Entries must be received by 11:59 p.m. on Sunday, April 6, 2025, to be eligible for the contest. One entry per person. No purchase necessary.

PRIZE AND SELECTION: Contest is administered and prizes are supplied by Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington. Prizes are non-exchangeable and are not redeemable for cash or other prizes. One winner will be selected to receive a Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington Family Camp experience for one youth and one adult participant at either Camp Arrowhead (~\$710 value) or Camp Cleawox (~\$810 value). Winners will be selected at random from all eligible submissions and notified by April 15, 2025, via the email used to enter the contest.

CLAIMING A PRIZE: To claim a prize, winners must meet all criteria for participation in a Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington Family Camp program as expressed in the <u>2025 Girl Scout Camp Programs brochure</u>. Winners must reply to the notification email to claim their prize within one week of notification (by April 22, 2025), or prize may be forfeited. Winners should carefully review the notification email and include all requested information in their claim response.

ADDITIONAL RULES: This contest may be promoted via Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington's Facebook or Instagram pages; however, this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram. Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to terminate any contest at any time without prior notice, or to alter any contest details or terms and these Contest Rules at any time.

CONTACT: Questions? Email <u>answers@girlscoutsosw.org</u>. This contest is administered by ands prizes are supplied by Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington, 9620 SW Barbur Blvd., Portland, Oregon 97219.